
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

0 Sydenham Hill 136 wks Mon 14/11/22 Mon 30/06/25

1 Mobilisation Phase 11.8 wks Mon 14/11/22 Fri 10/02/23

2 Lovell mobilisation period 25 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 16/12/22

3 Contract fully executed 0 days Thu 24/11/22 Thu 24/11/22

4 Contractor kick-off meeting 0 days Thu 08/12/22 Thu 08/12/22

5 Prepare & submit pre-commencement 
demolition conditions

15 days Mon 14/11/22 Fri 02/12/22

6 Determination period 44 days Mon 05/12/22 Fri 10/02/23 5

7 Enabling Works 8.8 wks Mon 05/12/22 Fri 10/02/23

8 Bat license application submission 0 days Mon 05/12/22 Mon 05/12/22

9 Application Approval Period 10 days Mon 05/12/22 Fri 16/12/22 8

10 Site possession 0 days Tue 03/01/23 Tue 03/01/23

11 Erection of hoarding and Tree protection zones20 days Mon 09/01/23 Fri 03/02/23 10

12 Tree felling 20 days Mon 16/01/23 Fri 10/02/23 11SS+1 wk

13 Mais House 126.2 wks Mon 30/01/23 Mon 30/06/25

14 Demolition 17.8 wks Mon 30/01/23 Thu 01/06/23

15 Asbestos removal 15 days Mon 30/01/23 Fri 17/02/23

16 Soft strip 15 days Mon 20/02/23 Fri 10/03/23 15

17 Demolition of existing buildings 43 days Mon 13/03/23 Wed 10/05/23 16

18 Clearance of site 5 days Thu 11/05/23 Wed 17/05/23 17

19 Notice of Demolition completion 0 days Wed 26/04/23 Wed 26/04/23

20 2 Week Stand Down Period 11 days Thu 18/05/23 Thu 01/06/23 18

21 Construction 104.4 wks Fri 30/06/23 Mon 30/06/25

22 Mais House contstruction 522 days Fri 30/06/23 Mon 30/06/25

23 Otto Close 122.2 wks Mon 30/01/23 Mon 02/06/25

24 Demolition & enabling works 56.2 wks Mon 30/01/23 Mon 26/02/24

25 Ball court demolition 73 days Mon 30/01/23 Wed 10/05/23

26 Garages demolition 30 days Mon 20/02/23 Fri 31/03/23

27 Otto Close enabling works 197 days Fri 26/05/23 Mon 26/02/24 26

28 Construction 66 wks Tue 27/02/24 Mon 02/06/25

29 Ball court construction 69 days Tue 25/02/25 Fri 30/05/25 25

30 Otto Close houses construction 330 days Tue 27/02/24 Mon 02/06/25 27

31 Completion 0 wks Mon 30/06/25 Mon 30/06/25 21,28
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